VOLTAGE Universal AC Input (90 ~ 264 VAC)
FREQUENCY 47-63Hz
INRUSH 50A @ 230VAC Input Range (Max Cold Start)
CURRENT 3A @ 230 VAC (Max. Continuous)
PROTECTION Single 4A Fuse / 250 VAC
LEAKAGE ≤2mA@ 264 VAC
HOLD-UP ≥16 ms (230 VAC, Full Load)
EFFICIENCY > 80% (typical @ 230 VAC, Full Load)

H
TI
N
G
PO
W
ER
 S
UP
PL
Y
OUTLINE DRAWING:
LED-240 Series
240W Quad-Output Switching Power Supply
IP65-Rated for Indoor / Outdoor (Wet Locations)
LED-240-12 12V 5.0A0.0A 12V 5.0A0.0A 12V 5.0A0.0A 12V 5.0A0.0A
LED-240-18 18V 3.33A0.0A 18V 3.33A0.0A 18V 3.33A0.0A 18V 3.33A0.0A
LED-240-24 24V 2.5A0.0A 24V 2.5A0.0A 24V 2.5A0.0A 24V 2.5A0.0A
LED-240-36 36V 1.66A0.0A 36V 1.66A0.0A 36V 1.66A0.0A 36V 1.66A0.0A
LED-240-48 48V 1.25A0.0A 48V 1.25A0.0A 48V 1.25A0.0A 48V 1.25A0.0A
Ouput Models: VDC        A(min) A(max) VDC        A(min) A(max) VDC        A(min) A(max) VDC        A(min) A(max)
Note:
CHANNEL 1 OUTPUT CHANNEL 2 OUTPUT CHANNEL 3 OUTPUT CHANNEL 4 OUTPUT